

No. 45608-7

COURT OF APPEALS,
DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Marriage of

ANNE SPRUTE f/k/a ANNE BRADLEY
Respondent

and

ERIC BRADLEY
Appellant

ON REVIEW FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

C. DAVID LUTZ
Attorney for Appellant, WSBA #26728
5202 Tacoma Mall Blvd.
Tacoma, WA 98409
253-471-7774

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ARGUMENT IN REPLY..... 1

 I. THE COURT LACKS AUTHORITY TO RULE
 ON AN ACTION FOR POST SECONDARY
 EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT UNLESS
 MODIFICATION COMMENCED PROPERLY..... 1

 II. TREATMENT OF THE 9/11 GI BILL
 BENEFITS 5

 III. USE OF A STATE SCHOOL WITH A LIKE
 PROGRAM TO DETERMINE THE MAXIMUM
 (OR CAP) FOR POST SECONDARY
 EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT..... 8

 IV. DISCOVERY..... 12

 V. 45 PERCENT RULE..... 14

 VI. USE OF THE TWO CHILD SCHEDULE FOR
 CALCULATING SUPPORT FOR A MINOR
 CHILD 17

 VII RESPONDENT’S REQUEST FOR ATTORNEY
 FEES..... 18

B. CONCLUSION..... 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

Childers v. Childers, 89 Wn.2d 592, 575 P.2d 201
(1978).....10

Davis v. Dep't of Licensing, 137 W. 2d 537, 909 P. 2d
1303 (1996).....3

*Fraternal Order of Eagles, Tenion Aerie No. 564 v.
Grand Aerie of Fraternal Order of Eagles*, 148
W. 2d 224, 59 P. 3d 655 (2002).....3

In re Marriage of (Burgess) Boison, 87 Wn. App. 912,
943 P.2d 682 (1997).....8

In re Marriage of Correia, 47 Wn App 421, 735 P2d
691 (1987).....6

In re Marriage of Cota, 177 WnApp 527, 312 P3d 695
(2013).....16

In re Marriage of Fahey, 164 WnApp 42, 59, 262 P3d
128 (2011).....3

In re Marriage of Gillespie, 77 Wn. App. 342, 348, 948
P.2d 1338 (1995).....4

In re Marriage of Kraft, 119 Wn2d 438, 832 P2d 871
(1992).....6, 7

In re Marriage of Maples, 78 Wa App 696, 899 P2d 1
(1995).....6

In re Marriage of Morris, 176 Wn. App. 893, 309 P. 3d
767 (2013).....2, 3

In re Marriage of Schneider, 173 W2d 353, 268 P3rd
215 (2011).....16

<i>In re Marriage of Shellenberger</i> , 80 Wn. App. 71, 906 P. 2d 968 (1995),.....	8, 10, 11, 12
<i>In re Marriage of Zahm</i> , 138 W2d 219, 978 P2d 498 (1999).....	7
<i>In re Pollard</i> , 99 Wn App 48, 991 P2d 1201 (2000).....	2
<i>In re Scanlon</i> , 109 Wn. App. 167, 34 P. 3d 877 (2001).....	1
<i>Regan v. McLachlan</i> , 163 WnApp 171, 178, 257 P3d 1122 (2011).....	3
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
RCW 26.09.175.....	1
RCW 26.19.071.....	6
RCW 26.19.090(2).....	10
 <u>RULES & OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
Civil Rule 60(b).....	16
Evidence Rule 408.....	3
RAP 2.5(a).....	16
RAP 10.3(a)(6).....	3
